06-02-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 177 167 16 Fill 2: (TRADEMARK OPR/FIHANCE 101372434 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original decument(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type License **Assignment** New χ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Security Agreement Document ID# **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 05 04 2000 Frame # Reel# Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Security Interest Release Other **Execution Date Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 05 04 2000 Chase Manhattan International, Ltd. Name Formerly **Association** Х Corporation **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** M.A.I.D. plc Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1100 Regency Parkway Address (line 1) Suite 10 Address (line 2) 27511 NC Cary Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Corporation **Association** representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina 16/01/2000 DNGUYEN 00000249 2045405 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP 50.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send contraints regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B					
Expires 06/30/99					
OMB 0651-0027					

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		· ·			ADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 848 4406						
Name	Alexander M. Kim					
Address (line 1)	Shearman & Sterling					
Address (line 2)	599 Lexington Avenue					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 4						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
			2045405	2118889	2165034	
] [
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0324						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	xander M. Kim	Moshi	<u>)</u>	5/8/0	5/8/00	
Name of Person Signing		Sign	nature	Date :	Signed	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Facility Agreement, dated October 17, 1997 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Facility Agreement"), among, *inter alia*, M.A.I.D. plc, a corporation organized under the laws of England ("M.A.I.D."), certain companies identified therein as Borrowers, Guarantors and Banks, and Chase Manhattan International Ltd. (in such capacity as security agent for the Secured Beneficiaries (as defined therein), "Security Agent");

WHEREAS, reference is also made to that certain Debenture, dated November 13, 1997 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Debenture</u>"), among M.A.I.D., certain companies identified therein as Charging Companies (collectively with M.A.I.D., "<u>Grantors</u>") and Security Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Debenture, each Grantor granted to Security Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to such Grantor's trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications for registration listed in Schedule A hereto ("Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, the Debenture was recorded in Javor of Security Agent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 1998 on Reel No. 1758, Frame No. 0303; and

WHEREAS, Security Agent wishes to formally release and reconvey to each Grantor the security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Security Agent does hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to each Grantor all of Security Agent's security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; Security Agent does further acknowledge and affirm that all of the rights and remedies of Security Agent with respect to the security interest concerning the Trademarks have been and are hereby extinguished; and Security Agent does agree that it will, upon the reasonable request of Grantors, and at Grantors' expense, execute and deliver, or cause to be executed or delivered, any and all documents and take any and all actions that may be necessary or desirable to Grantors, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to perfect the release of the security interest hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Security Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the 4th day May, 2000.

Chase Manhattan International Ltd.

Name:

Name: Title:

2

Schedule A

Trademarks

See Attached.

304 277857 1

ATTACHMENT

U.S. Registered Trademarks

RESEARCHLINE 2045405

INFOSORT 2118889

MAID 2165034

SHEARMAN & STERLING

FAX: 212-848-7179 TELEX: 667290 WUI www.shearman.com

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER:

599 LEXINGTON AVENUE NEW YORK, N.Y. 10022-6069 212 848-4000

212-848-4406

May 8, 2000

ABU DHABI
BELJING
DÜSSELDORF
FRANKFURT
HONG KONG
LONDON
MENLO PARK
NEW YORK
PARIS
SAN FRANCISCO
SINGAPORE
TOKYO
TORONTO
WASHINGTON, D.C.

Director of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Recordation of Release of Security Interest from Chase Manhattan International Ltd.

in favor of M.A.I.D. plc.

Our Ref: 31418/2

Sir:

Enclosed for recording is a Release of Security Interest from Chase Manhattan International Ltd. in favor of M.A.I.D. plc. Also enclosed is our check for \$90.00 to cover the recording fees and a Recordation Cover Sheet. If our check is missing or otherwise insufficient, or if any additional fees are required, please charge (or credit any overpayment) to Deposit Account No. 50-0324.

Please return the recorded Release of Security Interest to the undersigned.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on May 8, 2000

148

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

Respectfully submitted,

Alexander M. Kim, Esq

SHEARMAN & STERLING

599 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10022

(212) 848-4000

Enclosure

NYDOCS04/264598.2